
CITY OF RANCHO SANTA MARGARITA
22112 EL PASEO, RANCHO SANTA MARGARITA, CA 92688 (949) 635-1800
PROJECT: ANTONIO PARKWAY GATEWAY IMPROVEMENTS
BID OPENING: OCTOBER 22, 2024 @ 10 A.M.
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE:  $2,115,000

Item Description Quantity Units  Unit Price Total Cost  Unit Price Total Cost  Unit Price Total Cost  Unit Price Total Cost
1 Public Improvement Project Sign 2 EA  $           2,937.50  $           5,875.00  $           3,500.00  $           7,000.00  $           3,167.00  $           6,334.00  $           2,800.00  $           5,600.00 
2 Construction Survey Services 1 LS  $        38,657.50  $        38,657.50  $        26,620.00  $        26,620.00  $        46,926.00  $        46,926.00  $        26,976.50  $        26,976.50 
3 Prepare and Implement Traffic Control Plan 1 LS  $      101,050.00  $      101,050.00  $        50,000.00  $        50,000.00  $      322,256.00  $      322,256.00  $      363,500.00  $      363,500.00 
4 Sawcut AC Paving 5674 LF  $                  6.21  $        35,235.54  $                20.00  $      113,480.00  $                  9.26  $        52,541.24  $                  4.50  $        25,533.00 
5 Remove AC Pavement  45604 SF  $                  7.14  $      325,612.56  $                  5.00  $      228,020.00  $                  4.44  $      202,481.76  $                  6.00  $      273,624.00 
6 Remove Median PCC Curb 96 LF  $                17.38  $           1,668.48  $                15.00  $           1,440.00  $                23.62  $           2,267.52  $                26.50  $           2,544.00 
7 Remove Sign 2 EA  $              749.06  $           1,498.12  $              401.00  $              802.00  $              509.60  $           1,019.20  $           1,000.00  $           2,000.00 
8 AC Pavement 629 TON  $              336.25  $      211,501.25  $              300.00  $      188,700.00  $              313.20  $     197,002.80  $              225.00  $      141,525.00 
9 Construct PCC Curb Type A1-6 5662 LF  $                29.52  $      167,142.24  $                30.00  $      169,860.00  $                29.51  $      167,085.62  $                54.30  $      307,446.60 

10 Import & Fill (Median) 1189 CY  $                73.13  $        86,951.57  $                40.00  $        47,560.00  $              120.56  $      143,345.84  $              116.00  $      137,924.00 
10A Crushed Miscellaneous Base 190 CY  $              395.79  $        75,200.10  $                64.00  $        12,160.00  $              128.00  $        24,320.00  $              157.00  $        29,830.00 
11 4” Water Lateral with 2-Way Manifold 1 EA  $        58,914.50  $        58,914.50  $        31,850.00  $        31,850.00  $      157,683.50  $      157,683.50  $      215,000.00  $      215,000.00 
12 2” Water Meter 2 EA  $           9,247.25  $        18,494.50  $        12,730.00  $        25,460.00  $           9,828.00  $        19,656.00  $        12,500.00  $        25,000.00 
13 2” Backflow Preventer 2 EA  $           5,522.50  $        11,045.00  $           5,300.00  $        10,600.00  $           1,045.00  $           2,090.00  $           6,300.00  $        12,600.00 
14 Irrigation Cross Over/Sleeve 180 LF  $              278.74  $        50,173.20  $              213.00  $        38,340.00  $              308.24  $        55,483.20  $              912.00  $      164,160.00 
15 Construct Stamped Colored Concrete 20532 SF  $                10.82  $      222,156.24  $                20.00  $      410,640.00  $                15.32  $      314,550.24  $                21.00  $      431,172.00 
16 Cold Mill & Replace AC (1.5") 11365 SF  $                13.23  $      150,358.95  $                  7.00  $        79,555.00  $                  8.40  $        95,466.00  $                  7.25  $        82,396.25 
17 Construct Median Curb Reflectors 118 EA  $                99.58  $        11,750.44  $                34.00  $           4,012.00  $              564.51  $        66,612.18  $                12.00  $           1,416.00 
18 Construct Traffic Sign 3 EA  $           2,898.33  $           8,694.99  $              783.00  $           2,349.00  $           6,201.87  $        18,605.61  $           3,200.00  $           9,600.00 

19
Prepare & Implement Water Pollution Control Plan / Best Management 
Practices

1 LS  $        26,437.50  $        26,437.50  $        40,000.00  $        40,000.00  $        21,632.00  $        21,632.00  $        37,800.00  $        37,800.00 

20 Median Electrical 1 LS  $           5,287.50  $          5,287.50  $           4,950.00  $           4,950.00  $        25,800.00  $        25,800.00  $        88,000.00  $        88,000.00 
21 Median 36" Box Trees 49 EA  $           1,204.38  $        59,014.62  $           1,600.00  $        78,400.00  $           1,325.50  $        64,949.50  $           1,650.00  $        80,850.00 
22 Median Tree Staking/Guying 49 CT  $                88.13  $           4,318.37  $                38.00  $           1,862.00  $                55.00  $           2,695.00  $                79.00  $           3,871.00 
23 Median 5 Gallon Shrubs 431 EA  $                30.43  $        13,115.33  $                38.00  $        16,378.00  $                34.93  $        15,054.83  $                68.00  $        29,308.00 
24 Median 1 Gallon Shrubs 409 EA  $                13.04  $           5,333.36  $                25.00  $        10,225.00  $                12.05  $          4,928.45  $                53.50  $        21,881.50 
25 Import Class A Topsoil 775 CY  $                88.38  $        68,494.50  $              120.00  $        93,000.00  $                65.00  $        50,375.00  $              145.00  $      112,375.00 
26 Median Irrigation Installation 17437 SF  $                12.13  $      211,510.81  $                  8.00  $      139,496.00  $                11.90  $      207,500.30  $                10.40  $      181,344.80 
27 Median 90 Day Maintenance Period 17437 SF  $                  0.78  $        13,600.86  $                  0.30  $           5,231.10  $                  0.48  $           8,369.76  $                  0.85  $        14,821.45 
28 Clearing and Grubbing 1 LS  $        69,912.50  $        69,912.50  $      232,750.00  $      232,750.00  $        95,290.00  $        95,290.00  $        20,000.00  $        20,000.00 
29 Entry Monument Structures Excavation 270 CY  $              174.51  $        47,117.70  $              125.00  $        33,750.00  $           2,219.22  $      599,189.40  $              142.00  $        38,340.00 
30 Entry Monument Engineered Backfill Import 270 CY  $              141.00  $        38,070.00  $                88.00  $        23,760.00  $              512.72  $      138,434.40  $              150.00  $        40,500.00 
31 Entry Monument Concrete Gutter 140 LF  $                41.13  $           5,758.20  $              196.00  $        27,440.00  $              124.00  $        17,360.00  $              115.00  $        16,100.00 
32 Entry Monument Wall w/ Stone Veneer 174 LF  $           1,019.84  $      177,452.16  $           1,198.00  $      208,452.00  $           1,218.41  $      212,003.34  $           1,800.00  $      313,200.00 
33 Entry Monument Stone Veneer Pilaster w/ Precast Pot 6 EA  $           7,892.08  $        47,352.48  $        19,793.00  $      118,758.00  $        11,257.57  $        67,545.42  $        10,800.00  $        64,800.00 
34 Entry Monument Mow curb 65 LF  $                41.13  $           2,673.45  $                30.00  $           1,950.00  $              111.26  $           7,231.90  $              145.00  $           9,425.00 
35 Entry Monument Lighting and Electrical 1 LS  $        97,389.88  $        97,389.88  $        96,800.00  $        96,800.00  $        29,566.80  $        29,566.80  $      102,281.50  $      102,281.50 
36 Entry Monument 96" Box Trees 3 EA  $        38,775.00  $      116,325.00  $        36,000.00  $      108,000.00  $        36,850.00  $      110,550.00  $        57,000.00  $      171,000.00 
37 Entry Monument Tree Staking/Guying 3 CT  $              293.75  $              881.25  $              500.00  $           1,500.00  $              495.00  $           1,485.00  $              510.00  $           1,530.00 

GriffithCT&TCS Legacy Environmental Construction



CITY OF RANCHO SANTA MARGARITA
22112 EL PASEO, RANCHO SANTA MARGARITA, CA 92688 (949) 635-1800
PROJECT: ANTONIO PARKWAY GATEWAY IMPROVEMENTS
BID OPENING: OCTOBER 22, 2024 @ 10 A.M.
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE:  $2,115,000

38 Entry Monument 15 Gallon Shrubs 70 EA  $              164.50  $        11,515.00  $              175.00  $        12,250.00  $              236.50  $        16,555.00  $              188.00  $        13,160.00 
39 Entry Monument 5 Gallon Shrubs 82 EA  $                29.96  $           2,456.72  $                60.00  $           4,920.00  $                50.60  $           4,149.20  $                75.00  $           6,150.00 
40 Entry Monument 1 Gallon Shrubs 121 EA  $                15.35  $           1,857.35  $                17.00  $           2,057.00  $                14.52  $           1,756.92  $                40.00  $           4,840.00 
41 Entry Monument Soil Preparation 2848 SF  $                  1.99  $          5,667.52  $                  1.60  $           4,556.80  $                  0.85  $           2,420.80  $                  1.65  $           4,699.20 
42 Entry Monument Irrigation Installation 2848 SF  $                11.85  $        33,748.80  $                10.00  $        28,480.00  $                14.30  $        40,726.40  $                  4.00  $        11,392.00 
43 90 Day Maintenance Period 2848 EA  $                  1.14  $           3,246.72  $                  0.30  $              854.40  $                  1.15  $           3,275.20  $                  3.40  $           9,683.20 
44 PCMS, changeable message signs 2 EA  $        15,421.88  $        30,843.76  $        11,000.00  $        22,000.00  $        11,440.00  $        22,880.00  $        10,400.00  $        20,800.00 
45 Mobilization (5% max of Base Bid Subtotal) Per SP-26 1 LS  $        86,068.78  $        86,068.78  $      135,000.00  $      135,000.00  $      183,372.00  $      183,372.00  $      175,000.00  $      175,000.00 

 Total  $   2,767,430.30  $   2,901,268.30  $   3,850,823.33  $   3,851,000.00 
As-Read 2,767,430.27$   As-Read 2,902,268.30$   As-Read 3,850,819.13$   

Item Description Quantity Units  Unit Price Total Cost  Unit Price Total Cost  Unit Price Total Cost  Unit Price Total Cost
46 Parkway Stone Veneer Pilaster (42") 68 EA  $           5,546.69  $      377,174.92  $           3,988.00  $      271,184.00  $           9,637.30  $      655,336.40  $           4,500.00  $      306,000.00 
47 Parkway Three Rail Concrete Fence 2680 LF  $              175.48  $      470,286.40  $              154.00  $      412,720.00  $              246.00  $      659,280.00  $              245.00  $      656,600.00 
48 Parkway Lighting and Electrical 1 EA  $      352,793.75  $      352,793.75  $      330,000.00  $      330,000.00  $      390,333.60  $      390,333.60  $      339,297.14  $      339,297.14 
49 Parkway 5 Gallon Shrubs 548 EA  $                54.14  $        29,668.72  $                35.00  $        19,180.00  $                35.94  $        19,695.12  $                22.75  $        12,467.00 
50 Parkway 1 Gallon Shrubs 238 EA  $                50.60  $        12,042.80  $                16.00  $           3,808.00  $                12.42  $           2,955.96  $                15.00  $           3,570.00 
51 Decomposed Granite 11535 SF  $                  5.09  $        58,713.15  $                10.00  $      115,350.00  $                17.60  $      203,016.00  $                  4.30  $        49,600.50 
52 Parkway Soil Preparation 9878 SF  $                  3.60  $        35,560.80  $                  1.30  $        12,841.40  $                  0.92  $           9,087.76  $                  1.10  $        10,865.80 
53 Parkway Irrigation Installation 9878 SF  $                19.06  $      188,274.68  $                13.00  $      128,414.00  $                10.35  $      102,237.30  $                  8.15  $        80,505.70 
54 Parkway 90 Day Maintenance Period 9878 SF  $                  1.81  $        17,879.18  $                  0.30  $           2,963.40  $                  0.81  $          8,001.18  $                  0.87  $           8,593.86 
55 Mobilization (5% max of Additive Alternate Bid Subtotal) 1 LS  $      130,718.75  $      130,718.75  $        60,000.00  $        60,000.00  $        55,704.00  $        55,704.00  $        70,000.00  $        70,000.00 

 Total  $   1,673,113.15  $   1,356,460.80  $   2,105,647.32  $   1,537,500.00 
As-Read 2,105,596.56$   As-Read 1,434,700.00$   

GriffithCS Legacy Environmental Construction CT&T


